17th Annual Carnegie Center Bowling Tournament



Four (4) Person Co-ed teams consisting of Carnegie Center tenant employees (and/or full-Who? time on-site contractors) primarily working at Carnegie Center. What? Bowling Tournament open to **casual** and competitive bowlers. Preliminary Rounds – March 25th, March 26st, March 27nd and March 28rd When? Championship – Wednesday, April 4, 2019 Check-in Time – 5:15pm Start Time – 6:00pm Colonial Bowling & Entertainment Center Where? Located 5.5 Miles from Carnegie Center on Route 1 in Lawrenceville New State of the Art Bowling Lanes & Equipment, Comfortable Couches at Every Lane, Full Service Restaurant & Bar, Waitress Service, Snack Bar and Arcade. No outside food or beverages may be brought into Colonial Bowling & Entertainment Center.

\$80 Registration Fee (No Charge For Shoe Rentals)

Teams Will Bowl Three (3) Games During The Preliminary Rounds.

- Scratch Tournament No Handicaps Will Be Used.
- Total Score Will Determine Top 8 Teams To Advance To The Championship.
- Apparel Theme Nights Hawaiian (3/25), Superhero (3/26), Halloween in March (3/27) & Science Fiction and Fantasy Night (3/28).

Registration Forms Must Be Received By 5:00 PM Friday, March 8rd.

Teams May Include Adult Family Members and/or Friends (must be 18 years or older to participate) Provided 1 Team Member Is A Carnegie Center Tenant Employee.

Single Gender Teams Are Also Allowed.

However, Teams with Family Members and/or Friends, and Single Gender Teams Will Not Be Eligible To Advance To The Championship.

All Finalist Team Members Must Be Employees of The Same Tenant and/or An Employee Of A Full Time On-Site Contractor Of The Same Tenant.

Door prizes will be awarded along with prizes for Best Dressed and those achieving High Game & High Series Scores (Male & Female).

Please Do Not Hesitate To Contact Julie Corrigan With Any QuestionsE-Mail -jcorrigan@bostonproperties.comTelephone -609-514-0995

17th Annual Carnegie Center Bowling Tournament



Team Registration Form

If you are interested in participating in the Carnegie Center Bowling Tournament, please complete the information below and return this form with your **<u>\$80</u>** team registration fee (check made payable to **Boston Properties**, no cash will be accepted) to Julie Corrigan no later than Friday, March 08, 2019. No refunds will be issued after this date.

Company Name	Team Captain		
E-Mail Address	Telephone #		

Please circle any dates your team is UNABLE to bowl:

3/25/19 3/26/19 3/27/19 3/28/19

All members of teams qualifying to play in the championship round on Thursday, April 4, 2019 and MUST BE employees of the same tenant and/or full time on-site contractors of the same tenant. This includes any substitute bowlers. Employment will be verified prior to the championship.

Is your team eligible for the championship round? Yes No (circle one)

In order to participate in this bowling tournament, all team members must read and accept the terms of the waiver and release below. Please indicate your acceptance by signing below.

WAIVER & RELEASE

In consideration for accepting this entry and granting the right to participate in this event, on behalf of myself, my heirs, my executors, administrators, and assigns, (i) I hereby waive and release all rights and claims for damages which I may have against Boston Properties, its affiliates, or anyone connected with the event, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns ("BP"), for any and all injuries which I may suffer as a result of taking part in the event, and agree to indemnify and hold BP, harmless from and against all claims of whatever nature arising from my participation in the event, including, but not limited to claims for personal injury and property damage, and (ii) I hereby authorize BP to publish my likeness in photographs of me participating in this event for use in BP's print or online marketing materials, as well as other BP publications, release and hold harmless BP for any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with any such photographs. acknowledge that I will not receive financial compensation of any type associated with the taking or publication of these photographs or participation in BP marketing materials or other BP publications, acknowledge and agree that publication of any photographs confers no rights of ownership or royalties whatsoever, acknowledge that any such photographs will become the property of BP and will not be returned, and hold harmless and release BP from liability for any claims by me or any third party in connection with this authorization. I am 18 years old and competent to contract in my own name.

Team Members (In Preferred Bowling Order)	M/F	Signatures	Date